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Action 

Delete Project 

Delete Project 
Add Project 

Add Project 

Add Project 
Add Project 
Add Project 
Add Project 
Advance Funding 
Add Project 

TIP Amendment for Approval by MPO Board on November 9, 2018 

for FY 2019 through FY 2023 

Project Name Requested Fund Phase 
By 

Lake Trafford Road from Little League Road to FOOT SA PE 
Laurel Street 
Lake Trafford Rd from Carson Rd. to Laurel St.. FOOT SA PE 
Collier County Lake Trafford Road Sidewalk and FOOT EM19 PE 
Bike Lanes 
Collier County Lake Trafford Road Sidewalk and FOOT EM19 PE 
Bike Lanes 
SR 951 - From Manatee Rd to N of Tower Rd FOOT OS ROW (48) 
SR 951 - From Manatee Rd to N of Tower Rd FOOT OS ROW (43) 
SR 951 - From Manatee Rd to N of Tower Rd FOOT DS ROW (43) 
SR 951 - From Manatee Rd to N of Tower Rd FOOT DIH ROW (41) 
Bus Shelters at Various Locations FDOT SU/FTAT CAP 
Park and Ride Study FDOT LF/DPTO 14 

FPN Responsible Agency TIP Reference LRTP Reference Page 
Page 

4418451 Collier County 90 CFP p6-25, Appendices A & D 
4418452 Collier County 91 CFP p6-25, Appendices A & D 
4433751 Collier County 90A CFP p6-25, Appendices A & D 
4433752 Collier County 91A CFP p6-25, Appendices A & D 
4351112 FDOT 49A CFP (Appendix C) 
4351112 FDOT 49A CFP (Appendix C) 
4351112 FDOT 49A CFP (Appendix C) 
4351112 FDOT 49A CFP (Appendix C) 
4404391 Collier County 121A CFP CMC projects, Appendix A 

4443971-14-01 Pending FDOT 122A p6-29/30 

FY Amount 

2019 (S92.245) 

2019 ($71.209) 

2019 $92,000 

2019 $83,000 

2019 $114,330 
2019 $423,639 
2020 $3,812,751 
2019 $37,080 
2019 $572,360 
2019 $60,000 

® 
I 214F 





4418451 LAKE TRAFFORD ROAD FROM LITTLE LEAGUE ROAD TO LAUREL STREET

Project Description: BPAC PRIORITY 2017‐13, 16‐13, 15‐03; 5' BIKE LANES Prior Years Cost: 0
Future Years Cost: 0
Total Project Cost: 0

Work Summary: BIKE LANE/SIDEWALK LRTP Ref:

Lead Agency: COLLIER COUNTY Length: 0.91

Phase Fund 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 Total

PE SA 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

CFP P6‐25 & APPENDICES 
A & D

TIP AMENDMENT:  11/09/2018 
FDOT request to ensure Work Program 

consistency 

PROJECT DELETED 
AND REPLACED WITH FPN 4433751

March 2, 2018 FDOT Snapshot 90



4418452 LAKE TRAFFORD RD FROM CARSON RD TO LAUREL ST

Project Description: BPAC PRIORITY 2017‐11, 16‐11, 15‐11; 6' SW Prior Years Cost: 0
Future Years Cost: 0
Total Project Cost: 0

Work Summary: SIDEWALK LRTP Ref:

Lead Agency: COLLIER COUNTY Length: 0.91

Phase Fund 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 Total

PE SA 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

CFP P6‐25 & APPENDICES 
A & D

TIP AMENDMENT:  11/09/2018 
FDOT request to ensure Work Program 

consistency 

PROJECT DELETED 
AND REPLACED WITH FPN 4433752

March 2, 2918 FDOT Snapshot 91



COLLIER COUNTY LAKE TRAFFORD ROAD SIDEWALK AND BIKE LANES

Project Description: BPAC PRIORITY 2017‐13, 16‐13, 15‐03, 5' BIKE LANES Prior Years Cost: 0
Future Years Cost: 799,460
Total Project Cost: 891,460

Work Summary: BIKE LANE/SIDEWALK LRTP Ref:

Lead Agency: COLLIER COUNTY Length:

Phase Fund 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 Total

PE EM19 92,000 92,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total 92,000 0 0 0 0 92,000

4433751

CFP P6‐25 & APPENDICES 
A & D

TIP AMENDMENT:  11/09/2018 
FDOT request to ensure Work Program 

consistency 

March 2, 2018 FDOT Snapshot 90A



COLLIER COUNTY LAKE TRAFFORD ROAD SIDEWALK AND BIKE LANES

Project Description: BPAC PRIORITY 2017‐11, 16‐11, 15‐11, 6' SIDEWALK Prior Years Cost: 0
Future Years Cost: 569,675
Total Project Cost: 652,675

Work Summary: SIDEWALK LRTP Ref:

Lead Agency: COLLIER COUNTY Length:

Phase Fund 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 Total

PE EM19 83,000 83,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total 83,000 0 0 0 0 83,000

4433752

CFP P6‐25 & APPENDICES 
A & D

TIP AMENDMENT:  11/09/2018 
FDOT request to ensure Work Program 

consistency

March 2, 2018 FDOT Snapshot 91A



SR 951 ‐ From Manatee Rd to N of Tower Rd

Project Description: SR 951 ‐ From Manatee Rd to N of Tower Rd Prior Years Cost: TBD
Future Years Cost: TBD
Total Project Cost: TBD

Work Summary: ADD LANES & RECONSTRUCT LRTP Ref:

Lead Agency: FDOT Length: 0.34 MI TIP AMENDMENT:  11/09/2018

Phase Fund 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 Total

ROW (48) DS 114,330 114,330
ROW (43) DS 423,639 423,639
ROW (43) DS 3,812,751 3,812,751
ROW (41) DIH 37,080 37,080

0
0
0

Total 575,049 3,812,751 0 0 0 4,387,800

4351112

CFP, Appendix C

FDOT request to ensure Work Program 
and planning consistency

March 2, 2018 FDOT Snapshot 49A



4404391 BUS SHELTERS IN COLLIER COUNTY VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Project Description: CMC PRIORITY 2016‐01, 9 SHELTERS, NO LOCATIONS PROVIDED, Prior Years Cost: 0
WITH BIKE RACK, BENCH AND TRASH RECEPTACLE Future Years Cost: 0

Total Project Cost: 572,360
Work Summary: PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SHELTER LRTP Ref:

Lead Agency: COLLIER COUNTY Length: N/A TIP ADMENDMENT:  11/9/2018

Phase Fund 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 Total

CAP SU 286,180 0 0 0 0 286,180
CAP FTAT 286,180 286,180

0
0
0
0
0

Total 572,360 0 0 0 0 572,360

CFP‐CMC PROJECTS P6‐24 
& APPENDIX A

FDOT request to advance funding from 
FY22 to FY19

March 2, 2018 FDOT Snapshot 121A



4443971‐14‐01 PARK AND RIDE STUDY

Project Description: Park and Ride Study Prior Years Cost: 0
Future Years Cost: 0
Total Project Cost: 60,000

Work Summary: LRTP Ref: TRANSIT CFP P6‐34
TIP ADMENDMENT:  11/9/2018

Lead Agency:

Park and Ride Study 

Collier County Length: N//A

Phase Fund 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 Total

14 DPTO 30,000 0 0 0 0 30,000
14 LF 30,000 30,000

0
0
0
0
0

Total 60,000 0 0 0 0 60,000

FDOT request for new project and 
funding

March 2, 2018 FDOT Snapshot 122A


